
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

38 

03 

88 

07 

36 

23 

89 

77 

136 

29 

Class 

FE2 

FS 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FV 

P2 

FV 

Name 

Kerry Jacobsen 

William Wald 

Thomas Green 

Jacek Mucha 

H Neil Lund 

Stanley Hallock 

David Wilklow 

Harry Bradley 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Mike Schiffer 

Mem. ID 

211547 

321653 

270896 

171 

204744_1 

211336 

219689 

493217 

225289_1 

78934 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

DeLand FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Sorrento FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Longwood FL 

Orlando FL 

North Salem NY 

Brandon FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Make/Model 

2004 SCCA FE2 

2018 Ligier F3 

SCCA FE2 

2006 Swift 016a 

March Apache 86S 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

1991 Caracal D 

1986 Swift DB2 

1991 Mysterian M2 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

1 

Gap 

12.662 

15.480 

1:32.081 

20.857 

1 Lap 

45.945 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:10.339 

2:09.815 

2:12.724 

2:12.840 

2:22.016 

2:24.087 

2:27.898 

2:50.288 

3:11.315 

Sponsor 

Jones Aviation 

FinnSpeed 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

Phoenix Wrappers 

PM Racing 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Precision Design 

S Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2024 3:49:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

12.662 

Avg. Speed 

100.699 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.815 

Best Speed 

102.608 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 1 - Open Wheel, P1,2, SR1,3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:29:22 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 10:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

38 

88 

36 

23 

89 

77 

29 

07 

03 

136 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FV 

FV 

FA 

FS 

P2 

Name 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Thomas Green 

H Neil Lund 

Stanley Hallock 

David Wilklow 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Jacek Mucha 

William Wald 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Mem. ID 

211547 

270896 

204744_1 

211336 

219689 

493217 

78934 

171 

321653 

225289_1 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

DeLand FL 

Sorrento FL 

Longwood FL 

Orlando FL 

North Salem NY 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

St Petersburg FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

2004 SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

March Apache 86S 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

2006 Swift 016a 

2018 Ligier F3 

1986 Swift DB2 

Laps 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

11 

10 

3 

Gap 

37.072 

1 Lap 

13.780 

11.355 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:10.914 

2:13.816 

2:22.431 

2:23.586 

2:23.258 

2:54.280 

3:08.204 

2:26.179 

Sponsor 

Jones Aviation 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

PM Racing 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Precision Design 

Bayshore Racing 

Phoenix Wrappers 

FinnSpeed 

S Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2024 3:50:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

37.072 

Avg. Speed 

99.651 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.914 

Best Speed 

101.746 

Best Lap by 

38 - Kerry Jacobsen 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 1 - Open Wheel, P1,2, SR1,3 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 8:36:43 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

1 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

2 

1 

2 

3 

30 

4 

3 

31 

No. 

99 

19 

78 

48 

41 

94 

198 

45 

20 

28 

46 

24 

66 

192 

25 

51 

31 

110 

131 

73 

52 

01 

62 

12 

79 

40 

47 

77 

17 

111 

117 

81 

115 

04 

82 

26 

182 

127 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

Name 

Noah Harmon 

Jose Ulfe 

Travis Wiley 

Frankie Barroso 

Mathias Ramirez 

Nick Leverone 

Max Schweid 

Harley Scuffil 

Mical Fountain 

Gianni Maiuro 

Chris Clarke 

Alex Acosta 

Earl Hart 

Owen Clarke 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Malbec Ramos 

Bryan Eiroa 

Enrique Tamayo 

Rob Vera 

Erving Rodriguez 

Justin Gravett 

Ruben Caceres 

Nicholas Johnson 

Dustin Banks 

Brad Kitchen 

Stewart Lovdal 

Les A Czaczyk 

Ellie Gossett 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Cole Lucas 

Marc Kinley 

Adren Hance Jr 

Jason Turcotte 

J Marcello Canitano 

Norman Fuller 

Maxwell Olson 

Bjarni Jonsson 

David Brown 

Mem. ID 

674867 

452565 

615414 

626541 

506364 

200602 

679837 

498195 

481962 

676781 

649452 

442396 

617530 

700747 

434868 

720364 

551442 

682715 

373355 

519542 

725019 

731761 

674561 

362581 

475507 

427513 

325751 

708028 

474822 

697501 

474383 

410050 

502732 

198667 

230006 

292753_6 

628295 

648500 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

LnSt 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Tex 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

CIN 

FLA 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Greenville SC 

Mooresville NC 

Miami Springs FL 

Bradenton FL 

Mendon MA 

Boca Raton FL 

Naples FL 

Alva FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

SW Ranches FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Mountain ON 

Miami FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Austin TX 

Daytona Bch FL 

Ft. Myers FL 

Gainesville FL 

Columbus OH 

Covington KY 

Jupiter FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Osteen FL 

Edgewater FL 

Osteen FL 

Naples FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Key West FL 

Winter Park FL 

Fort Myers FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Gap 

0.068 

0.273 

0.050 

0.516 

0.097 

0.136 

6.348 

1.219 

0.455 

2.982 

1.076 

0.167 

0.176 

1.896 

16.094 

0.910 

0.239 

6.318 

0.644 

0.268 

8.310 

3.186 

5.933 

0.436 

0.443 

7.276 

13.718 

3.633 

0.033 

0.406 

0.654 

0.256 

4.394 

2.792 

0.193 

0.626 

0.132 

Best Tm 

2:36.378 

2:36.287 

2:35.659 

2:35.611 

2:35.827 

2:35.906 

2:35.375 

2:36.756 

2:36.289 

2:36.308 

2:36.666 

2:36.836 

2:36.501 

2:36.342 

2:36.507 

2:38.618 

2:38.701 

2:38.820 

2:38.482 

2:38.952 

2:38.619 

2:39.779 

2:40.393 

2:40.857 

2:40.490 

2:38.332 

2:41.856 

2:41.716 

2:42.017 

2:42.111 

2:42.056 

2:42.981 

2:42.788 

2:42.860 

2:43.964 

2:43.428 

2:42.988 

2:43.307 

Sponsor 

Eiroa Motorsports 

Hoosier/ Carbotech 

IAG Aero Group 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

Autotechnik/ Clarke Construction Group 

AAR/ESR 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

RNC Yacht Group RnR Racing 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ Apex Alignment 

Tamayo Sports Florida 

RnR Racing 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

Autotechnik 

TRC 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

RSR 

Salty Dog Cafe 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

bills cold beer 

Quest Racing 

Autotechnik 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

The Fullers Insurance 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Acumen Consulting Services 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2024 3:53:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.068 

Avg. Speed 

84.742 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.375 

Best Speed 

85.728 

Best Lap by 

198 - Max Schweid 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 2 - SM 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:10:54 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 11:30 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

32 

5 

33 

34 

4 

35 

5 

36 

6 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

124 

07 

27 

23 

33 

105 

8 

16 

75 

92 

03 

101 

197 

10 

44 

22 

177 

Class 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Christopher Girem 

John Metros 

Matthew Cawood 

Justin Coker 

Bruce Marshall 

Drew Dandron 

David Brown 

Brian Kite 

Bradley Woodham 

Bill Duncan 

Christian Meyer 

Michael Loughran 

James Fountain 

Cory Collum 

John Davison 

Bobby Gossett 

Todd Shirah 

Chad Jorgensen 

Mem. ID 

735313 

514524 

691699 

527466 

466116 

723839 

465331 

689812 

553419 

663045 

698666 

705189 

699250 

410258 

76590_3 

693470 

649446 

238943 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Milw 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Lake Mary FL 

St Augustine FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Naples FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Boca Raton FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

West Bend WI 

Cape Coral FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Seminole FL 

Brickell FL 

Alva FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Ormond Bch FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

7 

7 

6 

5 

4 

1 

Gap 

15.342 

5.864 

1.332 

9.170 

1.091 

24.189 

1.177 

1 Lap 

1:28.522 

4.104 

2 Laps 

1:16.033 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:40.930 

2:46.195 

2:45.848 

2:47.013 

2:43.712 

2:48.522 

2:48.118 

2:38.539 

2:54.797 

2:55.935 

2:38.208 

2:39.074 

2:38.009 

2:36.748 

2:37.399 

3:37.740 

Sponsor 

AKT 

SebringRacingLodging.com 

RSR 

Auto Technik 

Autotechnik 

Autotechnik 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Autotechnik 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Salty Dog Cafe 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2024 3:53:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.068 

Avg. Speed 

84.742 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.375 

Best Speed 

85.728 

Best Lap by 

198 - Max Schweid 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 2 - SM 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:10:54 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 11:30 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

1 

28 

29 

30 

1 

2 

31 

2 

3 

3 

4 

No. 

48 

99 

41 

94 

45 

19 

198 

28 

192 

197 

20 

66 

25 

52 

46 

110 

73 

03 

51 

01 

31 

8 

62 

131 

101 

77 

40 

12 

79 

127 

17 

81 

115 

82 

04 

23 

26 

182 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMT 

Name 

Frankie Barroso 

Noah Harmon 

Mathias Ramirez 

Nick Leverone 

Harley Scuffil 

Jose Ulfe 

Max Schweid 

Gianni Maiuro 

Owen Clarke 

Cory Collum 

Mical Fountain 

Earl Hart 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Justin Gravett 

Chris Clarke 

Enrique Tamayo 

Erving Rodriguez 

Michael Loughran 

Malbec Ramos 

Ruben Caceres 

Bryan Eiroa 

Brian Kite 

Nicholas Johnson 

Rob Vera 

James Fountain 

Ellie Gossett 

Stewart Lovdal 

Dustin Banks 

Brad Kitchen 

David Brown 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Adren Hance Jr 

Jason Turcotte 

Norman Fuller 

J Marcello Canitano 

Bruce Marshall 

Maxwell Olson 

Bjarni Jonsson 

Mem. ID 

626541 

674867 

506364 

200602 

498195 

452565 

679837 

676781 

700747 

410258 

481962 

617530 

434868 

725019 

649452 

682715 

519542 

705189 

720364 

731761 

551442 

689812 

674561 

373355 

699250 

708028 

427513 

362581 

475507 

648500 

474822 

410050 

502732 

230006 

198667 

466116 

292753_6 

628295 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Tex 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Milw 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

SCR 

CIN 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Miami Springs FL 

Orlando FL 

Bradenton FL 

Mendon MA 

Naples FL 

Greenville SC 

Boca Raton FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Mountain ON 

Cape Coral FL 

Alva FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Miami FL 

Austin TX 

Fort Myers FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Brickell FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Miami FL 

West Bend WI 

Ft. Myers FL 

Miami FL 

Alva FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Covington KY 

Gainesville FL 

Columbus OH 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Osteen FL 

Naples FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Key West FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Winter Park FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Gap 

10.852 

0.169 

0.649 

0.477 

0.017 

0.054 

0.870 

0.141 

3.152 

0.276 

11.647 

7.152 

13.287 

0.254 

8.376 

0.215 

1.597 

0.035 

5.345 

6.538 

0.205 

8.604 

1.016 

3.876 

14.851 

0.122 

6.442 

3.867 

0.547 

8.090 

2.236 

0.518 

10.990 

11.899 

2.171 

8.339 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:34.749 

2:35.152 

2:35.526 

2:34.999 

2:35.460 

2:35.178 

2:35.025 

2:35.551 

2:35.481 

2:35.776 

2:35.981 

2:36.366 

2:37.003 

2:37.288 

2:37.270 

2:38.625 

2:38.015 

2:38.292 

2:38.236 

2:38.064 

2:38.339 

2:39.005 

2:39.094 

2:39.370 

2:40.096 

2:40.722 

2:40.287 

2:41.186 

2:41.034 

2:41.312 

2:42.148 

2:41.631 

2:42.418 

2:42.931 

2:43.058 

2:42.288 

2:42.374 

2:42.302 

Sponsor 

IAG Aero Group 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Eiroa Motorsports 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Autotechnik 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

RNC Yacht Group RnR Racing 

Autotechnik/ Clarke Construction Group 

Tamayo Sports Florida 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ Apex Alignment 

Autotechnik 

RnR Racing 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Salty Dog Cafe 

TRC 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

RSR 

Quest Racing 

Autotechnik 

The Fullers Insurance 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Acumen Consulting Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 117 penalized 1 Point for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A.) CSA 

Printed: 12/2/2024 3:55:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

10.852 

Avg. Speed 

85.512 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.749 

Best Speed 

86.075 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frankie Barroso 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 2 - SM 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:19:44 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 09:15 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

32 

4 

5 

33 

34 

6 

35 

36 

37 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

124 

105 

07 

33 

16 

75 

44 

111 

27 

10 

92 

117* 

47 

24 

78 

22 

177 

Class 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Christopher Girem 

John Metros 

David Brown 

Tony Farinacci  

Drew Dandron 

Bradley Woodham 

Bill Duncan 

Bobby Gossett 

Cole Lucas 

Justin Coker 

John Davison 

Christian Meyer 

Marc Kinley 

Les A Czaczyk 

Alex Acosta 

Travis Wiley 

Todd Shirah 

Chad Jorgensen 

Mem. ID 

735313 

514524 

465331 

524926 

723839 

553419 

663045 

693470 

697501 

527466 

76590_3 

698666 

474383 

325751 

442396 

615414 

649446 

238943 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

LnSt 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Lake Mary FL 

St Augustine FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Edgewater FL 

Naples FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Seminole FL 

Osteen FL 

Jupiter FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Mooresville NC 

Ormond Bch FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

8 

5 

4 

3 

2 

2 

1 

Gap 

33.696 

6.458 

32.809 

7.755 

33.041 

1:20.365 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

2:00.104 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5:51.440 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:40.656 

2:45.117 

2:48.175 

2:48.187 

2:48.263 

2:53.423 

2:58.582 

2:37.159 

2:46.507 

2:47.987 

2:38.504 

2:47.068 

2:51.136 

2:52.781 

3:03.744 

Sponsor 

AKT 

Auto Technik 

SebringRacingLodging.com 

RSR 

Autotechnik 

Salty Dog Cafe 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Autotechnik 

bills cold beer 

RSR 

AAR/ESR 

Hoosier/ Carbotech 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 117 penalized 1 Point for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A.) CSA 

Printed: 12/2/2024 3:55:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

10.852 

Avg. Speed 

85.512 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.749 

Best Speed 

86.075 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frankie Barroso 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 2 - SM 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:19:44 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 09:15 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

4 

3 

1 

5 

1 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

77 

122 

06 

71 

21 

8 

47 

86 

88 

143 

69 

24 

57 

53 

12 

15 

13 

20 

11 

7 

65 

132 

43 

98 

197 

112 

96 

117 

10 

156 

94 

124 

08* 

17 

72 

Class 

GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

GTX 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

SC 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

SPO 

SC 

ASR 

ITO 

GT2 

ITO 

ITO 

T2 

ASR 

T2 

SC 

SPO 

GT3 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

SPO 

GTA 

Name 

Charles Wicht 

Joseph Freda 

Mustafa Bakir 

Danny Moon 

Colin Harrison 

Michael Smellie 

Matthew Griffin 

Marino Reyes 

Pratt Cole 

Richard AB Smith 

Bill McGavic 

Ian Sullivan 

James Davidson 

Frank Reinhart 

Armen Megregian 

Jeff Burck 

Robert Stratos 

Dario Orlando 

Brandon Dennis 

James Cunning 

Andy Wilkin 

trevin taylor 

Jack Goldey 

Paul Troup 

Sean Carpenter 

H Franklin Stone 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Cecil Stevens 

Michael Seay 

Richardo Hollingshead 

Michael Williamson 

Nio Fernandez 

Mark Paterniti 

Zachary Barfield 

Robert Gonzalez 

Mem. ID 

149949 

236160_1 

708165 

89168 

638005 

128485 

313206_1 

696720 

117165 

188127_1 

122611 

711613 

644428 

623180 

65479 

461627 

324730 

164338 

706018 

453089 

317146 

546261 

492128 

325427 

456717 

321134 

487252 

625735 

337849 

226416 

451846 

541337 

440780 

644618 

634194 

Reg. 

CCR 

ALA 

FLA 

WMR 

NOV 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CHI 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

KCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sebring FL 

Auburn AL 

Tampa FL 

Fremont MI 

Kirkland OH 

Port St Lucie FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Miami FL 

SLC 76 

Loxahatchee FL 

Arcadia Fl 

Tampa FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Tampa FL 

Naples FL 

Jupiter FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Bradenton FL 

Bourbonnais IL 

Apopka FL 

Sebring FL 

Port Orange FL 

Atlanta GA 

Clearwater FL 

Port Orange FL 

Naples FL 

Valrico FL 

Longwood FL 

Lake City FL 

Valrico FL 

Tampa FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Valrico FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Make/Model 

Nissan Ligier LMP3 

2015 Chev. Corvette. 

2022 Porsche 992 GT3 

2018 Ligier LMP3 

2024 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2018 Chev. Camaro 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2008 Ford Mustang 

1993 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2003 Chev.Corvette Z06 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2013 Ford Boss 302 

2006 Acura Rxs 

2015 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2017 Saker RapX 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

2007 Ford Mustang 

1990 Shelby Can Am 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1980 Chev. Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1985 Ford Mustang 

2000 Chevrolet ? 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Gap 

53.390 

14.356 

3.495 

57.347 

0.400 

1 Lap 

12.207 

9.027 

10.146 

0.905 

11.212 

7.194 

9.511 

44.906 

6.264 

12.156 

18.905 

1 Lap 

2.067 

7.728 

11.021 

24.653 

59.696 

22.828 

2:12.958 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1:31.808 

2 Laps 

18.218 

28.657 

14.622 

Best Tm 

2:08.473 

2:09.266 

2:13.126 

2:12.739 

2:18.637 

2:16.942 

2:20.087 

2:22.253 

2:21.861 

2:23.401 

2:24.512 

2:25.100 

2:25.417 

2:26.215 

2:29.976 

2:29.653 

2:29.780 

2:31.330 

2:31.406 

2:26.172 

2:33.120 

2:34.009 

2:39.172 

2:45.668 

2:45.268 

2:33.245 

2:54.866 

2:26.638 

2:15.272 

2:26.464 

2:33.446 

2:35.744 

2:46.711 

2:49.177 

Sponsor 

CWR Motorsports 

ERALAB.com 

HILLSBORO AUTO MART INC 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Western Metals Transport 

Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearbox 

Hoosier 

Spec Corvette 

Mazda: Goodyear: Idemitsu 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc. 

ferrea racing components 

Steeda/ Nitto Tires 

JMC Motorsports 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Dawson Motorsports 

Speedy Air Conditioning/ Inc 

Spec Corvette 

FineTampaCigars.com 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 08 not detected, manually scored 

New Track Record (2:22.253) for SC by Marino Reyes. 

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:00:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

53.390 

Avg. Speed 

101.600 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.473 

Best Speed 

103.679 

Best Lap by 

77 - Charles Wicht 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 3 - GTA,X, 1-3, AS, ASR, SC, ITO 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:50:56 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 01:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

4 

4 

1 

1 

5 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

122 

06 

71 

8 

72 

47 

53 

117 

57 

15 

69 

20 

132 

11 

65 

7 

24 

43 

13 

197 

98 

96 

88 

94 

156 

143 

08 

17 

77 

10 

21 

86 

12 

112 

124 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GTX 

GT2 

GTA 

GT2 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT2 

GT3 

SPO 

GT2 

SC 

ITO 

ASR 

SC 

ITO 

GT3 

T2 

ITO 

T2 

T1 

SPO 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

GTX 

SPO 

GTX 

SC 

GT3 

ASR 

SPO 

Name 

Joseph Freda 

Mustafa Bakir 

Danny Moon 

Michael Smellie 

Robert Gonzalez 

Matthew Griffin 

Frank Reinhart 

Cecil Stevens 

James Davidson 

Jeff Burck 

Bill McGavic 

Dario Orlando 

trevin taylor 

Brandon Dennis 

Andy Wilkin 

James Cunning 

Ian Sullivan 

Jack Goldey 

Robert Stratos 

Sean Carpenter 

Paul Troup 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Pratt Cole 

Michael Williamson 

Richardo Hollingshead 

Richard AB Smith 

Mark Paterniti 

Zachary Barfield 

Charles Wicht 

Michael Seay 

Colin Harrison 

Marino Reyes 

Armen Megregian 

H Franklin Stone 

Nio Fernandez 

Mem. ID 

236160_1 

708165 

89168 

128485 

634194 

313206_1 

623180 

625735 

644428 

461627 

122611 

164338 

546261 

706018 

317146 

453089 

711613 

492128 

324730 

456717 

325427 

487252 

117165 

451846 

226416 

188127_1 

440780 

644618 

149949 

337849 

638005 

696720 

65479 

321134 

541337 

Reg. 

ALA 

FLA 

WMR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CHI 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

NOV 

FLA 

CFR 

KCR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Auburn AL 

Tampa FL 

Fremont MI 

Port St Lucie FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Tampa FL 

Valrico FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Jupiter FL 

Arcadia Fl 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sebring FL 

Bradenton FL 

Apopka FL 

Bourbonnais IL 

Tampa FL 

Port Orange FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Clearwater FL 

Atlanta GA 

Naples FL 

SLC 76 

Valrico FL 

Lake City FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Valrico FL 

Sebring FL 

Longwood FL 

Kirkland OH 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

Port Orange FL 

Tampa FL 

Make/Model 

2015 Chev. Corvette. 

2022 Porsche 992 GT3 

2018 Ligier LMP3 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2000 Chevrolet SS 

2018 Chev. Camaro 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2013 Ford Boss 302 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2015 Ford Mustang 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

1983 Ford Mustang 

2017 Saker RapX 

2003 Chev.Corvette Z06 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

2006 Acura RXS 

2007 Ford Mustang 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

2008 Ford Mustang 

1980 Chev. Camaro 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda RX7 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1985 Ford Mustang 

Nissan Ligier LMP3 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2024 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Shelby Can Am 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

8 

7 

4 

2 

Gap 

6.684 

31.070 

5.789 

8.971 

8.305 

53.463 

2.181 

10.906 

1 Lap 

3.503 

29.693 

17.829 

30.616 

4.016 

1 Lap 

1:36.629 

2:26.101 

59.942 

24.023 

0.487 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

35.678 

Best Tm 

2:09.411 

2:09.995 

2:13.166 

2:16.256 

2:19.188 

2:20.144 

2:24.194 

2:23.887 

2:24.356 

2:24.030 

2:25.477 

2:29.095 

2:29.317 

2:33.677 

2:31.774 

2:18.815 

2:22.553 

2:38.270 

2:31.880 

2:40.456 

2:42.060 

2:53.807 

2:22.385 

2:29.156 

2:27.393 

2:24.437 

Sponsor 

ERALAB.com 

HILLSBORO AUTO MART INC 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc. 

Hoosier 

Steeda/ Nitto Tires 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

JMC Motorsports 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

ferrea racing components 

Dawson Motorsports 

Speedy Air Conditioning/ Inc 

Western Metals Transport 

Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearbox 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

CWR Motorsports 

Mazda: Goodyear: Idemitsu 

FineTampaCigars.com 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:02:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

6.684 

Avg. Speed 

95.165 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.411 

Best Speed 

102.928 

Best Lap by 

122 - Joseph Freda 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 3 - GTA,X, 1-3, AS, ASR, SC, ITO 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:13:18 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 10:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

1 

5 

2 

6 

6 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

148 

36 

98 

162 

5 

79 

15 

55 

121 

34 

02 

155 

1 

72 

29 

9 

10 

129 

117 

40 

43 

171 

38 

131 

172 

101 

47 

77 

4 

33 

114 

31 

17 

146 

0 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

C-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

ITB 

ITB 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

ITB 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

IT7 

ITC 

FP 

IT7 

HP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

Name 

Sean Saggese 

Wayne Hussey 

Paul Rigoli 

John Bell 

Matthew Gallup 

David Boles 

Rodin Younessi 

Mike Ogren 

Steve Hawley 

Chris Taylor 

Jason Grant 

John Markovich 

Kerry Foote 

Gary Nettles 

Juan Giol 

Roger Heaton 

Mike Horn 

J.Manny Forteza 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Gerald  Wilcox 

Thomas Sterrett 

Lon Carey 

Pedro Rivera 

Donald Loftis  

Colin Gilroy 

Bob Eaton 

Miki Moerwald 

Eduardo Sanchez Maymi 

Pierre Brajon 

James Bell 

Matthew Fritz 

Ben Glowka 

Donn Hobbs 

Brian Cheaney 

William Quinn 

Mem. ID 

638025 

343159 

288040_5 

546004 

513569 

184279 

426467 

401430 

634647 

321393 

704951 

471998 

127805 

311818 

540012 

674368 

134681 

276991 

324330 

149939 

190734 

230718 

315494_1 

79322 

694240 

114633 

227533 

712479 

119426 

211721 

612912 

626685 

496440 

500089 

269020 

Reg. 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

STxB 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Jacksonville FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Riverview FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Center Hill FL 

Melbourne FL 

Wellington FL 

Dunedin FL 

Palm Coast Fl 

Elroy TX 

N Fort Myers FL 

Eaton Park FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Tampa FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Lutz FL 

Floral City FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Clearwater FL 

Jupiter FL 

Orlando FL 

Mims FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Melborne FL 

Clearwater FL 

Vieques PR 

Sunrise FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Orlando FL 

Greensboro NC 

Plant City FL 

Tampa FL 

Homosassa FL 

Make/Model 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1987 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1997 VW Golf 

1994 BMW 325i 

2008 Mazda 3 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda 2 

2013 Honda Fit 

1986 VW Jetta 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 VW Golf 

1992 Acura Integra 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1992 Mazda Miata 

VW Rabbit 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab. 

1995 Honda Del Sol S 

1974 Porsche 914/4 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1981 Mazda RX7 

1970 Datsun 510 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1990 Acura Integra 

1972 Porsche 914 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

5 

1 

1 

Gap 

26.778 

4.625 

0.032 

0.082 

1:01.290 

26.428 

18.829 

8.405 

9.082 

3.134 

1 Lap 

5.078 

0.339 

1.447 

0.937 

15.274 

7.920 

10.703 

4.446 

2.038 

13.171 

14.814 

13.521 

26.270 

24.281 

24.645 

1 Lap 

57.086 

19.406 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

58.665 

Best Tm 

2:31.188 

2:32.462 

2:35.269 

2:34.902 

2:34.973 

2:38.915 

2:40.724 

2:44.589 

2:46.394 

2:47.580 

2:47.952 

2:46.317 

2:47.836 

2:46.737 

2:45.942 

2:45.634 

2:51.247 

2:50.683 

2:52.584 

2:51.877 

2:51.152 

2:53.969 

2:46.915 

2:55.747 

2:51.394 

2:59.357 

3:06.469 

3:06.633 

3:15.837 

3:18.820 

2:35.907 

2:45.289 

3:20.623 

2:42.819 

3:29.619 

Sponsor 

SOLO RACING 

HIGH RPM Motorsports 

PAJE Motorsports 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/ 057 Motorsports 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Rodin Younessi 

Just want to leave early/Speedtech Automotive 

Corksport/ Goodyear/ G-Loc/ Mazda/ Mom 

Footewerks Racing Inc. 

Nettles Towing 

Fabian Motorsports / LGS Foundation / Racefactory 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Horn Racing 

Discovery Parts 

red hare racing goes topless. 

914 Motorsports 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

RSR 

REDHARERACING 

Rotec Motorsports?star Wars/SWR 

PIERRES RACING SERVICE 

Fuller's Insurance 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Triad Auto 

turn17design 

Replay Museum 

B krzy Road Racing/ RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:44.589) for C-Spec by Mike Ogren. 

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:07:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

26.778 

Avg. Speed 

86.648 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.188 

Best Speed 

88.102 

Best Lap by 

148 - Sean Saggese 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 4 - IT, E,F,HP GTL B,C-Spec 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:32:05 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

1 

6 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

5 

2 

1 

6 

5 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

148 

36 

5 

162 

114 

98 

79 

38 

55 

15 

121 

9 

29 

155 

34 

02 

172 

1 

117 

43 

171 

10 

131 

129 

101 

77 

4 

47 

31 

40 

72 

33 

53 

146 

17 

0 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

C-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

ITB 

ITB 

GTL 

ITB 

IT7 

FP 

IT7 

ITC 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

Name 

Sean Saggese 

Wayne Hussey 

Matthew Gallup 

John Bell 

Matthew Fritz 

Paul Rigoli 

David Boles 

Pedro Rivera 

Mike Ogren 

Rodin Younessi 

Steve Hawley 

Roger Heaton 

Jose Fabian  

John Markovich 

Chris Taylor 

Jason Grant 

Colin Gilroy 

Kerry Foote 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Thomas Sterrett 

Lon Carey 

Mike Horn 

Rick James 

J.Manny Forteza 

Bob Eaton 

Eduardo Sanchez Maymi 

Pierre Brajon 

Miki Moerwald 

Ben Glowka 

Gerald  Wilcox 

Gary Nettles 

James Bell 

Lorin Hicks 

Brian Cheaney 

Donn Hobbs 

William Quinn 

Mem. ID 

638025 

343159 

513569 

546004 

612912 

288040_5 

184279 

315494_1 

401430 

426467 

634647 

674368 

518100 

471998 

321393 

704951 

694240 

127805 

324330 

190734 

230718 

134681 

500402 

276991 

114633 

712479 

119426 

227533 

626685 

149939 

311818 

211721 

676479 

500089 

496440 

269020 

Reg. 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

STxB 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Jacksonville FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Center Hill FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Orlando FL 

Riverview FL 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Dunedin FL 

Wellington FL 

Palm Coast Fl 

Orlando FL 

Tampa FL 

Eaton Park FL 

Elroy TX 

N Fort Myers FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Floral City FL 

Clearwater FL 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Mims FL 

Lutz FL 

Melborne FL 

Vieques PR 

Sunrise FL 

Clearwater FL 

Greensboro NC 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Palm City FL 

Tampa FL 

Plant City FL 

Homosassa FL 

Make/Model 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1987 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 VW Golf 

1974 Porsche 914/4 

2008 Mazda 3 

1994 BMW 325i 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1986 VW Golf 

1986 VW Jetta 

2013 Mazda 2 

2013 Honda Fit 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab. 

1995 Honda Del Sol S 

1991 Ford Mustang 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1981 Mazda RX7 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1990 Acura Integra 

VW Rabbit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1970 Datsun 510 

Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1972 Porsche 914 

1986 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

7 

7 

1 

1 

Gap 

14.178 

0.110 

14.314 

0.459 

9.675 

31.286 

23.602 

15.161 

14.552 

5.362 

0.455 

0.280 

1.392 

3.344 

8.314 

10.662 

1 Lap 

3.836 

4.070 

7.834 

0.078 

17.482 

23.203 

1:24.763 

14.755 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

42.676 

6 Laps 

7.097 

Best Tm 

2:32.305 

2:34.029 

2:33.451 

2:35.866 

2:35.460 

2:36.392 

2:39.548 

2:42.644 

2:42.498 

2:41.131 

2:45.621 

2:45.732 

2:46.210 

2:46.715 

2:46.610 

2:47.922 

2:47.647 

2:49.841 

2:50.355 

2:50.581 

2:52.446 

2:52.180 

2:54.565 

2:52.857 

3:07.026 

3:07.146 

3:17.368 

3:10.432 

2:42.919 

2:51.825 

4:21.253 

4:20.087 

Sponsor 

SOLO RACING 

HIGH RPM Motorsports 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/ 057 Motorsports 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

Cost of doing Business racing 

PAJE Motorsports 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

914 Motorsports 

Rodin Younessi 

Just want to leave early/Speedtech Automotive 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Fabian Motorsports / LGS Foundation / Racefactory 

Corksport/ Goodyear/ G-Loc/ Mazda/ Mom 

RSR 

Footewerks Racing Inc. 

Discovery Parts 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Horn Racing 

Rotec Motorsports?star Wars/SWR 

PIERRES RACING SERVICE 

REDHARERACING 

Triad Auto 

Nettles Towing 

Fuller's Insurance 

Replay Museum 

turn17design 

B krzy Road Racing/ RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:42.498) for C-Spec by Mike Ogren. 

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:08:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

14.178 

Avg. Speed 

74.109 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.305 

Best Speed 

87.456 

Best Lap by 

148 - Sean Saggese 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 4 - IT, E,F,HP GTL B,C-Spec 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:03:02 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 10:45 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

3 

2 

7 

4 

8 

1 

2 

5 

1 

9 

2 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

86 

11 

20 

41 

109 

44 

139 

21 

129 

25 

136 

56 

131 

113 

62 

03 

127 

39 

38 

99 

04 

55 

16 

79 

96 

29 

89 

126 

22 

4 

105 

18 

Class 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

SPU 

T3 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

Name 

Jimmy A. Cabrera  

Devin Anderson 

Colin Harrison 

Christopher DeShong 

Chris Clarke 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Oris Voigtmann 

Bryan Horowitz 

Jiahao Li 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Paul McNamara 

Rob Vera 

Alcyr Araujo 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Dylan Bailey 

David Brown 

Carlos Ramirez 

Mitchell Geltz 

James Wise 

Alyssa Canitano 

Mario Funk 

Jimmy Cabrera Badia 

Brad Kitchen 

Cesar Santana 

Darryl Pritchett 

Jayson Nazario 

Linden Parchment 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Kip VanSteenburg 

Juan Fuentes 

Dan Kite 

Mem. ID 

613450 

352992 

638005 

164248_3 

649452 

552422 

333532 

511339 

723723 

434868 

436837 

281684 

373355 

745676 

249642 

722568 

648500 

476157 

322057 

211907 

668279 

335754 

667643 

475507 

645932 

358863 

644352 

437936 

482852 

279307 

673401 

685169 

Reg. 

CFR 

NCR 

NOV 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

NYR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

Bucc 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Mooresville NC 

KIrtland OH 

Valrico FL 

Fort Myers FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Miami FL 

New York NY 

Miami FL 

Valrico FL 

Windermere FL 

Miami FL 

Winter Park FL 

Estero FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

St Cloud FL 

Windermere FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Cutler Bay FL 

Windermere FL 

Columbus OH 

Miami FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Palmetto FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Guaynabo PR 

Jacksonville FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Honda Civic 

2022 Toyota 86 

2001 BMW E46 

2003 BMW 330i 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2002 Honda S2000 

2010 Ford Mustang 

2013 Scion FRS 

2023 Toyota GR86 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 BMW 325 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 BMW Spec E46 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Honda Civic 

2019 Ford Mustang EC 

1971 Datsun 510 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Honda Civic 

1995 Dodge Neon 

1995 Honda Civic 

2004 BMW 328i 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1992 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

7 

7 

5 

1 

1 

1 

Gap 

2.772 

13.521 

0.059 

54.435 

1.059 

9.158 

6.882 

9.437 

46.732 

10.866 

0.571 

1 Lap 

0.950 

1.817 

11.783 

18.371 

2.685 

7.101 

25.553 

35.452 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3:20.663 

13.113 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

9.564 

10.108 

Best Tm 

2:24.549 

2:25.305 

2:27.568 

2:27.037 

2:31.027 

2:30.940 

2:31.998 

2:31.243 

2:32.755 

2:37.744 

2:38.904 

2:38.680 

2:39.439 

2:38.137 

2:40.041 

2:40.081 

2:43.604 

2:44.223 

2:43.149 

2:46.425 

2:49.619 

3:06.555 

2:28.992 

2:44.075 

2:38.003 

3:07.167 

2:58.937 

3:06.976 

3:19.385 

Sponsor 

Myself 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

Clarke Motorsports 

AKT Racing Team 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/ 

RNC Yacht Group RnR Racing 

RMT Autowerke Professional Imaging 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

RnR Racing 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

RS Auto Repair 

RSR 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

PCO Motorsports 

Naz transport LLC 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Two Bits Media 

German Excellence 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:25.305) for T3 by Devin Anderson. 

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:12:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.772 

Avg. Speed 

90.689 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.549 

Best Speed 

92.149 

Best Lap by 

86 - Jimmy A. Cabrera  

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 5 - STL,U, SPU, T3,4 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:13:26 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 02:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

6 

1 

2 

5 

2 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

109 

21 

139 

56 

62 

38 

25 

18 

131 

03 

136 

129 

39 

99 

04 

89 

55 

127 

29 

44 

16 

11 

20 

96 

59 

86 

4 

105 

113 

79 

126 

22 

Class 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T3 

SPU 

SPU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T3 

STL 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Chris Clarke 

Bryan Horowitz 

Oris Voigtmann 

Paul McNamara 

Harley Scuffil 

Mitchell Geltz 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Dan Kite 

Rob Vera 

Dylan Bailey 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Jiahao Li 

Carlos Ramirez 

James Wise 

Alyssa Canitano 

Jayson Nazario 

Mario Funk 

David Brown 

Darryl Pritchett 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Jimmy Cabrera Badia 

Devin Anderson 

Colin Harrison 

Rocky Guzman 

Matthew Paulino 

Axel Cabrera 

Kip VanSteenburg 

Juan Fuentes 

Alcyr Araujo 

Brad Kitchen 

Linden Parchment 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Mem. ID 

164248_3 

649452 

511339 

333532 

281684 

498195 

322057 

434868 

685169 

373355 

722568 

436837 

723723 

476157 

211907 

668279 

644352 

335754 

648500 

358863 

552422 

667643 

352992 

638005 

699529 

737126 

613452 

279307 

673401 

745676 

475507 

437936 

482852 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

NCR 

NOV 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Miami FL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Windermere FL 

Estero FL 

Windermere FL 

Miami FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Valrico FL 

New York NY 

St Cloud FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Orlando FL 

Cutler Bay FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Windermere FL 

Mooresville NC 

KIrtland OH 

Kissimmee FL 

N Miami Beach FL 

Windermere FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Guaynabo PR 

Winter Park FL 

Columbus OH 

Orlando FL 

Palmetto FL 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2013 Scion FRS 

2010 Ford Mustang 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2019 Ford Mustang EC 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1992 BMW 325 

2023 Toyota GR86 

1997 Honda Civic 

1971 Datsun 510 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Dodge Neon 

2002 Honda S2000 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

2022 Toyota 86 

2001 BMW E46 

2000 Honda Civic 

1997 BMW M3 

1995 Honda Civic 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1992 Honda Civic 

2002 BMW Spec E46 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW 328i 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

8 

7 

7 

5 

3 

Gap 

32.223 

0.818 

0.255 

38.820 

4.193 

5.946 

16.789 

27.596 

0.196 

17.618 

4.618 

0.210 

1 Lap 

22.412 

35.625 

9.057 

41.351 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

13.439 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:26.695 

2:31.549 

2:31.672 

2:30.848 

2:35.546 

2:35.118 

2:36.438 

2:38.313 

2:42.090 

2:39.704 

2:40.378 

2:40.395 

2:33.246 

2:43.443 

2:48.739 

2:50.444 

2:29.262 

2:55.541 

2:42.818 

3:05.120 

2:30.546 

2:38.320 

2:25.792 

2:28.465 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

Clarke Motorsports 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/ 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

RNC Yacht Group RnR Racing 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

RnR Racing 

RS Auto Repair 

RMT Autowerke Professional Imaging 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Naz transport LLC 

RSR 

PCO Motorsports 

AKT Racing Team 

Myself 

KDM/PCI/Konig Wheels USA 

German Excellence 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Two Bits Media 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:13:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

32.223 

Avg. Speed 

82.711 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.792 

Best Speed 

91.363 

Best Lap by 

11 - Devin Anderson 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 5 - STL,U, SPU, T3,4 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:51:19 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

No. 

33 

32 

00 

16 

4 

77 

9 

114 

8 

197 

98 

191 

41 

64 

35 

18 

63 

02 

141 

30 

48 

20 

78 

44 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Andrew Wisniewski 

Scott Monroe 

TJ Preble 

John Janssen 

Arvid Albanese 

Gary Vizioli 

Vaughn Mishko 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Jacob Lawter 

Craig Wheatley 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Adam Wright 

Matt Gray 

Adam Greiner 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Jon Dounchis 

Raymond R. Moser 

Jose Rosado 

Scott Greiner 

Nicholas Dounchis 

Tim Preble 

Reid Johnson 

Stuart Mullan 

Mem. ID 

674114 

539575 

289372_1 

645715 

547965 

674801 

399261 

727357 

269175 

727720 

497626 

111862_1 

649145 

381528 

673117 

202934 

526063 

277445 

449090 

672851 

658082 

368767 

242765 

369367 

Reg. 

FLA 

GuCo 

Hous 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

Atl 

OKLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

Hometown 

W Palm Beach FL 

Ingleside IL 

Seabrook TX 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Barnesville MN 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Vernon NJ 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Atlanta GA 

Edmond OK 

Sanibel FL 

Tampa FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Chaska MN 

Palm City FL 

Odessa FL 

Naples FL 

St Petersburg FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Stuart FL 

Naples FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

2020 SCCA SRF3 Ford  

2008 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 Ford  

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1986 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1909 SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 Ford  

SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

2022 Ford SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 Ford  

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

2 

Gap 

1.703 

13.684 

1.577 

6.592 

0.172 

1.086 

1.472 

6.057 

0.913 

3.115 

6.715 

3.340 

0.225 

6.435 

2.848 

0.679 

32.409 

38.676 

22.172 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:15.566 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:23.493 

2:24.183 

2:25.325 

2:25.213 

2:25.386 

2:26.079 

2:25.674 

2:23.680 

2:25.102 

2:24.966 

2:26.902 

2:26.494 

2:26.586 

2:25.210 

2:28.484 

2:29.233 

2:27.971 

2:32.485 

2:36.952 

2:36.234 

2:35.938 

2:25.468 

2:28.483 

2:33.908 

Sponsor 

Safe-T-Alert/ SRG Autosport 

MASTER 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Janssen Modular cabinets 

Professional Auto / Apex Motorsports South 

ETI/PM Racing/Master Class 

Comprent Motor Sports 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

Astra Products 

PM Racing 

Moser Taboada 

PM Racing 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race shortened due to incident on track 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:16:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.703 

Avg. Speed 

91.971 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.493 

Best Speed 

92.827 

Best Lap by 

33 - Nicholas Riceputo 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 6 - SRF 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:55:57 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 02:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

32 

16 

8 

197 

4 

9 

77 

44 

41 

98 

191 

63 

18 

35 

02 

141 

48 

64 

114 

30 

00 

20 

78 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Andrew Wisniewski 

TJ Preble 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Jacob Lawter 

John Janssen 

Gary Vizioli 

Arvid Albanese 

Stuart Mullan 

Adam Wright 

Craig Wheatley 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Jon Dounchis 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Adam Greiner 

Raymond R. Moser 

Jose Rosado 

Nicholas Dounchis 

Matt Gray 

Vaughn Mishko 

Scott Greiner 

Scott Monroe 

Tim Preble 

Reid Johnson 

Mem. ID 

674114 

539575 

645715 

269175 

727720 

547965 

399261 

674801 

369367 

649145 

497626 

111862_1 

526063 

202934 

673117 

277445 

449090 

658082 

381528 

727357 

672851 

289372_1 

368767 

242765 

Reg. 

FLA 

GuCo 

CFR 

Atl 

OKLA 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

DET 

CFR 

Hous 

CFR 

LOL 

Hometown 

W Palm Beach FL 

Ingleside IL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Atlanta GA 

Edmond OK 

Barnesville MN 

Vernon NJ 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Sarasota FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Sanibel FL 

Tampa FL 

Naples FL 

Odessa FL 

Palm City FL 

St Petersburg FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Naples FL 

Chaska MN 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Stuart FL 

Seabrook TX 

Lake Worth FL 

Naples FL 

Make/Model 

2020 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2008 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2000 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1986 SCCA Ford SRF3  

2018 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 Ford 

SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1909 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2022 Ford SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

11 

7 

6 

Gap 

4.745 

8.916 

0.017 

8.453 

0.807 

11.075 

3.368 

11.135 

0.559 

0.100 

8.255 

10.099 

3.190 

23.580 

49.556 

1 Lap 

1:50.941 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:23.936 

2:23.984 

2:24.782 

2:24.910 

2:23.949 

2:25.258 

2:25.365 

2:26.518 

2:26.921 

2:26.890 

2:27.105 

2:26.242 

2:27.291 

2:28.566 

2:29.045 

2:32.582 

2:34.334 

2:36.204 

2:25.341 

2:24.438 

2:47.128 

Sponsor 

Safe-T-Alert/ SRG Autosport 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

ETI/PM Racing/Master Class 

Comprent Motor Sports 

Janssen Modular cabinets 

Professional Auto / Apex Motorsports South 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Astra Products 

Moser Taboada 

PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

MASTER 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:18:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

4.745 

Avg. Speed 

91.875 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.936 

Best Speed 

92.541 

Best Lap by 

33 - Nicholas Riceputo 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 6 - SRF 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:43:44 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 01:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

4 

7 

8 

5 

6 

9 

3 

2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

11 

12 

3 

10 

4 

13 

14 

5 

15 

1 

3 

DNF 

No. 

19 

144 

14 

123 

2 

8 

156 

81 

26 

18 

96 

9 

62 

44 

117 

27 

64 

133 

67 

43 

193 

68 

116 

45 

181 

09 

77 

69 

60 

127 

66 

12 

177 

104 

29 

40 

15 

28 

Class 

R1 

R1 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

R1 

ITR 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

SMX 

ITR 

ITR 

Name 

John Lettieri 

Timothy Mincey 

Matthew Fritz 

David Hussey 

Keith Goldin 

Joe Maiuro 

Ryan Rackley 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Patrick Olson 

Dan Kite 

Nicole Hecker 

Roger Heaton 

Russell McMullan 

Richard Unger 

Bjorn Stange 

Carlos  Mendana 

Cesar Ochoa 

Drew Dandron 

Mike Cawood 

Chris Ramsey 

John Goggin 

Phil Adams 

Henry Verkamp 

John Rucker 

Mike Sombeck 

Jacob Lillibridge 

George Corso 

Ernest Taylor 

Vaughn Cooper 

Diego Menendez 

Michael Calderon 

Jacque Riley 

Steve Knob 

Edgar Jestes 

Preston Obremski 

Weston Duchak 

Rodin Younessi 

Mary Ronie 

Mem. ID 

403607 

372310 

612912 

343156 

198815 

674592 

427385 

77250_1 

292753_1 

685169 

464154 

674368 

278025 

657891 

547500 

545840 

273113 

723839 

691699 

621371 

627690 

413538 

534428 

280917 

696222 

735085 

239765 

355262 

466238 

681980 

350218 

480096 

435849 

670599 

700388 

714161 

426467 

324334 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Dix 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Dix 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Williston VT 

Port Snt Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Valdosta GA 

Winter Haven FL 

Winter Park FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Deland FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Gainesville FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Winter Park FL 

Port Orange FL 

Deltona FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Orlando Fl 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Mascotte FL 

Winter Park FL 

Brooksville FL 

Gainesville FL 

Stuart FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Deltona FL 

Jupiter FL 

Wellington FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2004 BMW M3 

2007 VW GTI 

1993 BMW 325i 

2000 Acura Integra 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1992 Acura Integra 

1992 Nissan Sentra 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 BMW 325is 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1998 Lexus SC400 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1992 BMW 325is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1995 Dodge Neon ACR 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1994 BMW 325i 

1997 BMW 328is 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

3 

3 

2 

Gap 

16.361 

7.026 

8.149 

5.964 

23.357 

3.197 

2.083 

6.106 

12.939 

3.926 

8.959 

10.128 

5.026 

2.440 

1.088 

2.152 

1.111 

5.976 

1.234 

1.901 

9.560 

0.902 

16.579 

1 Lap 

2.169 

7.856 

1.858 

4.266 

20.365 

1:12.274 

46.402 

4:17.782 

1 Lap 

1:24.684 

2 Laps 

29.382 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:31.968 

2:33.348 

2:36.113 

2:37.052 

2:38.592 

2:41.343 

2:39.087 

2:40.371 

2:40.723 

2:43.554 

2:44.581 

2:45.625 

2:44.646 

2:45.588 

2:45.339 

2:46.859 

2:46.809 

2:46.923 

2:47.746 

2:46.387 

2:48.743 

2:49.791 

2:50.884 

2:52.616 

2:52.820 

2:54.985 

2:55.730 

2:55.879 

2:53.052 

2:57.495 

3:07.894 

3:18.258 

2:49.590 

2:51.994 

3:03.051 

2:37.237 

2:47.517 

2:35.321 

Sponsor 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing/ MCS/ PFC/ PIAA 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Cost of doing Business racing 

HIGH RPM Motorsports 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

Hollingshead Racing 

ISC Racing Services 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

IMT Performance 

Performance plus auto repair 

RSR 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Hatter Motorsports 

Apex Solutions Group 

The Fullers Ins. 

Tongues Out Racing 

TRC 

Quest Racing 

PcoMotorSports/Trailer gear box/Furo headers/Americas demo & haulaway 

Rodin Younessi 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race shortened due to incidents on track 

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:21:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

16.361 

Avg. Speed 

86.117 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.968 

Best Speed 

87.650 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 7 - ITA,EZ,R,S,SMX, R1,2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:35:48 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 03:15 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

119 

30 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

R1 

Name 

Barry Burgoon 

John Huber 

Mike Ogren 

Mem. ID 

300865_1 

137267 

401430 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Winter Haven FL 

Sebring FL 

Dunedin FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1989 Chev. Camaro 

Laps 

2 

Gap 

34.875 

Best Tm 

2:41.012 

Sponsor 

Visual Images/ ISC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race shortened due to incidents on track 

Printed: 12/2/2024 4:21:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

16.361 

Avg. Speed 

86.117 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.968 

Best Speed 

87.650 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 7 - ITA,EZ,R,S,SMX, R1,2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:35:48 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/30/2024 03:15 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

4 

3 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

4 

2 

2 

5 

9 

6 

10 

7 

8 

3 

9 

4 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

19 

2 

123 

40 

81 

8 

9 

15 

96 

62 

18 

104 

44 

7 

117 

27 

67 

181 

68 

133 

193 

127 

77 

69 

66 

12 

60 

116 

45 

09 

64 

29 

177 

43 

30 

28 

Class 

R1 

ITS 

ITS 

SMX 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

R1 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

R1 

ITR 

Name 

John Lettieri 

Keith Goldin 

David Hussey 

Weston Duchak 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Joe Maiuro 

Matthew Fritz 

Rodin Younessi 

Nicole Hecker 

Russell McMullan 

Dan Kite 

Edgar Jestes 

Richard Unger 

Barry Burgoon 

Bjorn Stange 

Carlos  Mendana 

Mike Cawood 

Mike Sombeck 

Phil Adams 

Drew Dandron 

John Goggin 

Diego Menendez 

George Corso 

Ernest Taylor 

Michael Calderon 

Jacque Riley 

Vaughn Cooper 

Henry Verkamp 

John Rucker 

Jacob Lillibridge 

Cesar Ochoa 

Preston Obremski 

Steve Knob 

Chris Ramsey 

Mike Ogren 

Mary Ronie 

Mem. ID 

403607 

198815 

343156 

714161 

77250_1 

674592 

612912 

426467 

464154 

278025 

685169 

670599 

657891 

300865_1 

547500 

545840 

691699 

696222 

413538 

723839 

627690 

681980 

239765 

355262 

350218 

480096 

466238 

534428 

280917 

735085 

273113 

700388 

435849 

621371 

401430 

324334 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Dix 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Williston VT 

Miami FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Jupiter FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Wellington FL 

Deland FL 

Orlando FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Fort Myers FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Gainesville FL 

Miami FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Orlando Fl 

Port Orange FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Winter Park FL 

Winter Park FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Brooksville FL 

Gainesville FL 

Mascotte FL 

Deltona FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Deltona FL 

Stuart FL 

Port Orange FL 

Dunedin FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2004 BMW M3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2000 Acura Integra 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1994 BMW 325i 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1992 Nissan Sentra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 BMW 325is 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1998 Lexus SC400 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR 

1995 Dodge Neon ACR 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1989 Chev. Camaro 

1997 BMW 328is 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

10 

4 

4 

3 

3 

1 

1 

Gap 

13.212 

0.608 

0.985 

12.477 

4.627 

1.742 

3.793 

0.794 

0.492 

1.437 

9.041 

1.686 

1.224 

0.875 

7.437 

1.987 

1.603 

0.672 

3.971 

1.777 

1.347 

17.851 

8.300 

31.176 

0.207 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.164 

4 Laps 

25.319 

1 Lap 

32.665 

2 Laps 

1:14.717 

Best Tm 

2:31.836 

2:36.636 

2:35.886 

2:35.749 

2:40.535 

2:41.009 

2:41.425 

2:42.656 

2:43.718 

2:44.381 

2:43.271 

2:47.338 

2:47.741 

2:36.950 

2:47.709 

2:45.176 

2:50.075 

2:49.244 

2:49.452 

2:50.830 

2:48.719 

2:49.688 

2:55.578 

2:57.773 

3:07.407 

3:08.645 

2:51.089 

2:54.395 

2:49.296 

2:56.529 

2:49.473 

3:10.877 

3:00.540 

2:57.202 

4:13.031 

Sponsor 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing/ MCS/ PFC/ PIAA 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

HIGH RPM Motorsports 

ISC Racing Services 

Rodin Younessi 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

IMT Performance 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Visual Images/ ISC Racing 

RSR 

The Fullers Ins. 

Tongues Out Racing 

TRC 

Hatter Motorsports 

Apex Solutions Group 

Performance plus auto repair 

PcoMotorSports/Trailer gear box/Furo headers/Americas demo & haulaway 

Quest Racing 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 7 penalized 3 PIC & 1 Point for PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Car 45 penalized 6 PIC & 1 Point for 2  PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Printed: 12/11/2024 1:35:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Samction No. 24-R-61771 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

13.212 

Avg. Speed 

61.220 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.836 

Best Speed 

87.726 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 7 - ITA,EZ,R,S,SMX, R1,2 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:30:45 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 02:00 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

144 

14 

156 

26 

119 

Class 

R1 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

Name 

Timothy Mincey 

Matthew Fritz 

Ryan Rackley 

Patrick Olson 

John Huber 

Mem. ID 

372310 

612912 

427385 

292753_1 

137267 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

Dix 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Port Snt Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

Valdosta GA 

Winter Park FL 

Sebring FL 

Make/Model 

2007 VW GTI 

1993 BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Hollingshead Racing 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 7 penalized 3 PIC & 1 Point for PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Car 45 penalized 6 PIC & 1 Point for 2  PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Printed: 12/11/2024 1:35:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Samction No. 24-R-61771 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

13.212 

Avg. Speed 

61.220 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.836 

Best Speed 

87.726 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

CFRs 39th Annual Turkey Trot 

Group 7 - ITA,EZ,R,S,SMX, R1,2 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:30:45 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

12/1/2024 02:00 PM 

Page 2/2 


